12-5518

(Bid #12-133)

EFM SUBMISSION NO.: 2612 EFM | 31

PRESENTED: | 11-6-12

ADOPTED: | 11-6-12

RESOLUTION TO MOTOROLA, INC. FOR INSTALLING MOTOROLA 800MHZ RADIOS IN VARIOUS FIRE APPARATUS

BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGER:

RESOLUTION

On November 5, 2012, the Emergency Financial Manager authorized the Department of Purchases and Supplies to issue a purchase order to Motorola, Inc., 550 Kings Fairway Ct., Grand Blanc, MI for the installation of Motorola 800mhz radios in police vehicles in an amount not to exceed \$24,288.00; and

The Fire Department has requested the installation of Motorola 800mhz radios in various Fire apparatus in an amount not to exceed \$9,650.00. Funding will come from the following account number: 101-338.201-977.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, The Department of Purchases and Supplies, upon the Emergency Financial Manager's approval, is hereby authorized to enter issue a purchase order to Motorola, Inc. for the installation of Motorola 800mhz radios in police patrol vehicles in the amount not to exceed \$9,650.00 (General Fund)

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW FORM

<u>DATE</u> :	November 6, 2012	
Agenda Item Title:	Installation of 800 MHz Radios into Various Fire Apparatus	
Prepared By:	Dwyna Dunlap, Fire Department	
<u>Background/Summary of Proposed Action</u> : To cover the costs of 800 megahertz radios installed at Fire Department.		
Financial Implications: None		
Budgeted Expenditu	re: Yes No Please explain, if no:	
Account #: 101-338.201-977.000 \$9,650.00		
Pre-encumbered:	Yes X No Requisition #_001201692	
Other Implications	i.e., collective bargaining: None	
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval		
Staff Person: (Dept. Head/Authorized Staff)		